

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 98223339: CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 98275015E CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		186,700.00	-25.01%	140,000.00	1.77%	190,000.00	3,300	160,000.00	-14.30%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	4.4000	ACRE		3,600.0000	108.33%	7,500.0000	27.78%	4,600.0000		5,000.0000	38.89%
				15,840.00	17,160	20,240.00	4,400	22,000.00		6,160	
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE										
	1.0000	EACH		350.0000	42.86%	500.0000	42.86%	500.0000		1,000.0000	185.71%
				350.00	150	500.00	150	1,000.00		650	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK										
	20.0000	S.Y.		50.0000	-64.00%	18.0000	-70.00%	15.0000		15.0000	-70.00%
				1,000.00	-640	300.00	-700	300.00		-700	
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER										
	2289.0000	L.F.		15.0000	-66.67%	5.0000	-76.67%	3.5000		6.0000	-60.00%
				34,335.00	-22,890	8,011.50	-26,324	13,734.00		-20,601	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	1730.0000	L.F.		5.0000	-40.00%	3.0000	-38.00%	3.1000		3.5000	-30.00%
				8,650.00	-3,460	5,363.00	-3,287	6,055.00		-2,595	
7	REMOVING DRAINAGE PIPE										
	270.0000	L.F.		15.0000	-66.67%	5.0000	-66.67%	5.0000		5.0000	-66.67%
				4,050.00	-2,700	1,350.00	-2,700	1,350.00		-2,700	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	5.0000	EACH		210.0000	-28.57%	150.0000	-23.81%	160.0000		500.0000	138.10%
				1,050.00	-300	800.00	-250	2,500.00		1,450	
9	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE										
	91.0000	L.F.		5.0000	-40.00%	3.0000	-20.00%	4.0000		6.0000	20.00%
				455.00	-182	364.00	-91	546.00		91	
GRADING											
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	1290.0000	C.Y.		10.0000	150.00%	25.0000	300.00%	40.0000		14.0000	40.00%
				12,900.00	19,350	51,600.00	38,700	18,060.00		5,160	
11	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	160.0000	C.Y.		15.0000	100.00%	30.0000	33.33%	20.0000		18.0000	20.00%
				2,400.00	2,400	3,200.00	800	2,880.00		480	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 98223339: CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 98275015E CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
GRADING											
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 9780.0000	TON	12.0000 117,360.00	10.0000 97,800.00	-16.67%	10.7000 104,646.00	-10.83%	12.5000 122,250.00	4.17%	4.17%	4,890
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 5280.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 10,560.00	3.0000 15,840.00	50.00%	7.0000 36,960.00	250.00%	2.0000 10,560.00	0.00%	0.00%	0
DRAINAGE											
14	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 101.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 1,515.00	15.0000 1,515.00	0.00%	20.0000 2,020.00	33.33%	15.0000 1,515.00	0.00%	0.00%	0
15	CONCRETE INLET 3.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 3,600.00	750.0000 2,250.00	-37.50%	900.0000 2,700.00	-25.00%	550.0000 1,650.00	-54.17%	-54.17%	-1,950
16	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 3,600.00	2,200.0000 4,400.00	22.22%	1,800.0000 3,600.00	0.00%	1,800.0000 3,600.00	0.00%	0.00%	0
17	QUARRY SPALLS 9.0000	TON	50.0000 450.00	40.0000 360.00	-20.00%	75.0000 675.00	50.00%	100.0000 900.00	100.00%	100.00%	450
18	HAND PLACED RIPRAP 7.0000	C.Y.	80.0000 560.00	120.0000 840.00	50.00%	100.0000 700.00	25.00%	100.0000 700.00	25.00%	25.00%	140
19	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 2288.0000	L.F.	10.0000 22,880.00	6.0000 13,728.00	-40.00%	4.0000 9,152.00	-60.00%	6.0000 13,728.00	-40.00%	-40.00%	-9,152
20	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 63.0000	L.F.	10.0000 630.00	16.0000 1,008.00	60.00%	4.0000 252.00	-60.00%	11.0000 693.00	10.00%	10.00%	63
21	TR. 2 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. 37.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,110.00	45.0000 1,665.00	50.00%	53.0000 1,961.00	76.67%	70.0000 2,590.00	133.33%	133.33%	1,480

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 98223339: CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 98275015E CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
STORM SEWER											
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 13.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 15,600.00	1,100.0000 14,300.00	-8.33% -1,300	900.0000 11,700.00	-25.00% -3,900	700.0000 9,100.00	-41.67% -6,500		
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 1,800.00	2,800.0000 2,800.00	55.56% 1,000	2,100.0000 2,100.00	16.67% 300	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-22.22% -400		
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	-16.67% -500	2,000.0000 2,000.00	-33.33% -1,000	3,800.0000 3,800.00	26.67% 800		
25	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1709.0000	L.F.	1.5000 2,563.50	3.0000 5,127.00	100.00% 2,564	2.0000 3,418.00	33.33% 855	1.0000 1,709.00	-33.33% -855		
26	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 1624.0000	L.F.	25.0000 40,600.00	18.0000 29,232.00	-28.00% -11,368	17.0000 27,608.00	-32.00% -12,992	20.0000 32,480.00	-20.00% -8,120		
27	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 48.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,440.00	41.0000 1,968.00	36.67% 528	30.0000 1,440.00	0.00% 0	36.0000 1,728.00	20.00% 288		
STRUCTURE											
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 350.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 7,000.00	17.0000 5,950.00	-15.00% -1,050	16.0000 5,600.00	-20.00% -1,400	14.0000 4,900.00	-30.00% -2,100		
29	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00% 0	27,500.00	816.67% 24,500	4,000.00	33.33% 1,000		
30	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 741.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 14,820.00	25.0000 18,525.00	25.00% 3,705	25.0000 18,525.00	25.00% 3,705	24.0000 17,784.00	20.00% 2,964		
31	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL 24000.0000	LB.	0.6000 14,400.00	1.0000 24,000.00	66.67% 9,600	0.7000 16,800.00	16.67% 2,400	0.6500 15,600.00	8.33% 1,200		
32	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 360.0000	C.Y.	400.0000 144,000.00	380.0000 136,800.00	-5.00% -7,200	600.0000 216,000.00	50.00% 72,000	400.0000 144,000.00	0.00% 0		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 98223339: CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 98275015E CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING									
33	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 660.0000	TON	20.0000 13,200.00	21.0000 13,860.00	5.00% 660	22.0000 14,520.00	10.00% 1,320	15.0000 9,900.00	-25.00% -3,300
LIQUID ASPHALT									
34	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 4.6000	TON	400.0000 1,840.00	300.0000 1,380.00	-25.00% -460	350.0000 1,610.00	-12.50% -230	500.0000 2,300.00	25.00% 460
ASPHALT TREATED BASE									
35	ASPHALT TREATED BASE 2660.0000	TON	28.0000 74,480.00	41.0000 109,060.00	46.43% 34,580	36.2500 96,425.00	29.46% 21,945	40.0000 106,400.00	42.86% 31,920
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
36	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 1650.0000	TON	31.5000 51,975.00	43.0000 70,950.00	36.51% 18,975	44.8000 73,920.00	42.22% 21,945	46.0000 75,900.00	46.03% 23,925
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		710.00	710.00	0.00%	710.00	0.00%	710.00	0.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
38	TOPSOIL TYPE B 12.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 600.00	60.0000 720.00	20.00% 120	40.0000 480.00	-20.00% -120	30.0000 360.00	-40.00% -240
39	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 2.5000	ACRE	1,000.0000 2,500.00	1,100.0000 2,750.00	10.00% 250	1,100.0000 2,750.00	10.00% 250	1,000.0000 2,500.00	0.00% 0
40	JUTE MATTING 1520.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 3,040.00	1.5000 2,280.00	-25.00% -760	1.8000 2,736.00	-10.00% -304	1.5000 2,280.00	-25.00% -760
41	CLEAR PLASTIC COVERING 5000.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 5,000.00	2.0000 10,000.00	100.00% 5,000	2.0000 10,000.00	100.00% 5,000	1.0000 5,000.00	0.00% 0
42	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00%	40,000.00	0.00%	40,000.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 98223339: CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
54	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR										
	2.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	4,500.0000	-40.00%	5,000.0000	-33.33%	5,000.0000	-33.33%	5,000.0000	-33.33%
			15,000.00	9,000.00	-6,000	10,000.00	-5,000	10,000.00	-5,000	10,000.00	-5,000
55	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
56	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR										
	2.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	500.0000	-93.33%	780.0000	-89.60%	1,000.0000	-86.67%	1,000.0000	-86.67%
			15,000.00	1,000.00	-14,000	1,560.00	-13,440	2,000.00	-13,000	2,000.00	-13,000
57	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR										
	4.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	2,500.0000	-66.67%	0.0000	-100.00%	4,000.0000	-46.67%	4,000.0000	-46.67%
			30,000.00	10,000.00	-20,000	0.00	-30,000	16,000.00	-14,000	16,000.00	-14,000
58	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR										
	500.0000	HR	35.0000	40.0000	14.29%	0.0000	-100.00%	30.0000	-14.29%	30.0000	-14.29%
			17,500.00	20,000.00	2,500	0.00	-17,500	15,000.00	-2,500	15,000.00	-2,500
59	PAINT LINE										
	12450.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.2000	100.00%	0.1500	50.00%	0.5000	400.00%	0.5000	400.00%
			1,245.00	2,490.00	1,245	1,867.50	623	6,225.00	4,980	6,225.00	4,980
60	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING										
	18.0000	EACH	15.0000	30.0000	100.00%	25.0000	66.67%	25.0000	66.67%	25.0000	66.67%
			270.00	540.00	270	450.00	180	450.00	180	450.00	180
61	PERMANENT SIGNING										
		L.S.			74.67%		31.00%		162.01%		162.01%
			5,725.00	10,000.00	4,275	7,500.00	1,775	15,000.00	9,275	15,000.00	9,275
62	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM										
	36.0000	EACH	50.0000	100.0000	100.00%	50.0000	0.00%	50.0000	0.00%	50.0000	0.00%
			1,800.00	3,600.00	1,800	1,800.00	0	1,800.00	0	1,800.00	0
63	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN										
	180.0000	HR	5.0000	6.0000	20.00%	5.0000	0.00%	11.0000	120.00%	11.0000	120.00%
			900.00	1,080.00	180	900.00	0	1,980.00	1,080	1,980.00	1,080
64	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	2.0000	EACH	15,000.0000	2,500.0000	-83.33%	1,000.0000	-93.33%	7,500.0000	-50.00%	7,500.0000	-50.00%
			30,000.00	5,000.00	-25,000	2,000.00	-28,000	15,000.00	-15,000	15,000.00	-15,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 98223339: CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 98275015E CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
65	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	180.0000	HR	5.0000	140.00%	5.0000	0.00%	6.0000	20.00%	
			900.00	1,260	900.00	0	1,080.00	180	
66	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.		-36.56%		-58.82%		17.65%	
			6,800.00	-2,486	2,800.00	-4,000	8,000.00	1,200	
67	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	4000.0000	HR	33.0000	0.00%	33.0000	0.00%	34.0000	3.03%	
			132,000.00	0	132,000.00	0	136,000.00	4,000	
68	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	260.0000	DAY	75.0000	-60.00%	0.0000	-100.00%	100.0000	33.33%	
			19,500.00	-11,700	0.00	-19,500	26,000.00	6,500	
69	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	1040.0000	HR	50.0000	-32.00%	0.0000	-100.00%	37.0000	-26.00%	
			52,000.00	-16,640	0.00	-52,000	38,480.00	-13,520	
70	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	18.0000	S.F.	30.0000	-50.00%	20.0000	-33.33%	40.0000	33.33%	
			540.00	-270	360.00	-180	720.00	180	
OTHER ITEMS									
71	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	2828.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	-33.33%	10.0000	-33.33%	9.0000	-40.00%	
			42,420.00	-14,140	28,280.00	-14,140	25,452.00	-16,968	
72	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	7166.0000	S.F.	1.0000	50.00%	2.0000	100.00%	0.6700	-33.00%	
			7,166.00	3,583	14,332.00	7,166	4,801.22	-2,365	
73	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN								
	262.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	60.00%	30.0000	50.00%	28.0000	40.00%	
			5,240.00	3,144	7,860.00	2,620	7,336.00	2,096	
74	WATER								
	100.0000	MGAL	25.0000	40.00%	80.0000	220.00%	20.0000	-20.00%	
			2,500.00	1,000	8,000.00	5,500	2,000.00	-500	
75	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING								
		L.S.		30.61%		63.27%		83.67%	
			24,500.00	7,500	40,000.00	15,500	45,000.00	20,500	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 5802 CEMETERY RD 3405 - 121ST ST SW
 98223-7781 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549
 EVERETT WA 982011927 ARLINGTON WA 98223339: MUKILTEO WA 98275015E
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
OTHER ITEMS											
76	BOLLARD TYPE 1										
	9.0000	EACH	200.0000	600.0000	200.00%	600.0000	200.00%	600.0000	200.00%	300.0000	50.00%
			1,800.00	5,400.00	3,600	5,400.00	3,600	2,700.00	900		
77	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK										
	20.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	65.0000	8.33%	40.0000	-33.33%	35.0000	-41.67%		
			1,200.00	1,300.00	100	800.00	-400	700.00	-500		
78	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1										
	4096.0000	L.F.	20.0000	9.0000	-55.00%	8.7500	-56.25%	9.0000	-55.00%		
			81,920.00	36,864.00	-45,056	35,840.00	-46,080	36,864.00	-45,056		
79	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4										
	7662.0000	L.F.	15.0000	6.5000	-56.67%	6.5000	-56.67%	6.5000	-56.67%		
			114,930.00	49,803.00	-65,127	49,803.00	-65,127	49,803.00	-65,127		
80	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE										
	35.0000	EACH	200.0000	120.0000	-40.00%	110.0000	-45.00%	125.0000	-37.50%		
			7,000.00	4,200.00	-2,800	3,850.00	-3,150	4,375.00	-2,625		
81	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL										
	4700.0000	S.F.	30.0000	21.0000	-30.00%	21.0000	-30.00%	21.0000	-30.00%		
			141,000.00	98,700.00	-42,300	98,700.00	-42,300	98,700.00	-42,300		
82	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL										
	161.0000	TON	50.0000	80.0000	60.00%	15.0000	-70.00%	60.0000	20.00%		
			8,050.00	12,880.00	4,830	2,415.00	-5,635	9,660.00	1,610		
83	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL										
	72.0000	TON	20.0000	60.0000	200.00%	20.0000	0.00%	17.0000	-15.00%		
			1,440.00	4,320.00	2,880	1,440.00	0	1,224.00	-216		
84	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL										
	1400.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	32.0000	60.00%	30.0000	50.00%	20.0000	0.00%		
			28,000.00	44,800.00	16,800	42,000.00	14,000	28,000.00	0		
85	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE										
	6.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,200.0000	200.00%	400.0000	0.00%	350.0000	-12.50%		
			2,400.00	7,200.00	4,800	2,400.00	0	2,100.00	-300		
86	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX										
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	250.0000	0.00%	1,600.0000	540.00%	2,000.0000	700.00%		
			750.00	750.00	0	4,800.00	4,050	6,000.00	5,250		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 98223339: CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 98275015E CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
87	TRAINING									
	1200.0000	HR	2.0000	2.0000	0.00%	1.5000	-25.00%	1.0000	-50.00%	
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0	1,800.00	-600	1,200.00	-1,200	
88	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
89	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
90	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.			-78.75%		-75.00%		-62.50%	
			4,000.00	850.00	-3,150	1,000.00	-3,000	1,500.00	-2,500	
91	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE									
	179.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00%	5.0000	66.67%	3.0000	0.00%	
			537.00	537.00	0	895.00	358	537.00	0	
92	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE									
	2875.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00%	5.0000	25.00%	4.0000	0.00%	
			11,500.00	14,375.00	2,875	14,375.00	2,875	11,500.00	0	
93	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	946.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00%	3.0000	0.00%	2.0000	-33.33%	
			2,838.00	1,419.00	-1,419	2,838.00	0	1,892.00	-946	
94	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION									
	1197.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33%	3.0000	0.00%	2.0000	-33.33%	
			3,591.00	2,394.00	-1,197	3,591.00	0	2,394.00	-1,197	
95	CONSTRUCTION FENCE									
	2000.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33%	1.5000	-50.00%	3.0000	0.00%	
			6,000.00	4,000.00	-2,000	3,000.00	-3,000	6,000.00	0	
96	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00		
97	RELOCATE JUNCTION BOX									
	6.0000	EACH	750.0000	400.0000	-46.67%	3,000.0000	300.00%	6,000.0000	700.00%	
			4,500.00	2,400.00	-2,100	18,000.00	13,500	36,000.00	31,500	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/31/2001

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:31

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 520
TITLE : SR 520
SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
00A039
PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 98223339: CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
98	ADJUST HAR CABINET								
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	750.0000	25.00%	6,000.0000	900.00%	10,000.0000	1,566.67%
			600.00	750.00	150	6,000.00	5,400	10,000.00	9,400
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,058,326.50	\$1,892,000.00	-8.08%	\$1,963,385.20	-4.61%	\$1,979,385.22	-3.84%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
GRADING											
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 9780.0000	TON	12.0000 117,360.00	10.0000 97,800.00	-16.67% -19,560	15.0000 146,700.00	25.00% 29,340	17.0000 166,260.00	41.67% 48,900		
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 5280.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 10,560.00	2.0000 10,560.00	0.00% 0	2.0000 10,560.00	0.00% 0	2.0000 10,560.00	0.00% 0		
DRAINAGE											
14	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 101.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 1,515.00	16.0000 1,616.00	6.67% 101	20.0000 2,020.00	33.33% 505	30.0000 3,030.00	100.00% 1,515		
15	CONCRETE INLET 3.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 3,600.00	500.0000 1,500.00	-58.33% -2,100	900.0000 2,700.00	-25.00% -900	750.0000 2,250.00	-37.50% -1,350		
16	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 3,600.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-16.67% -600	2,300.0000 4,600.00	27.78% 1,000	1,600.0000 3,200.00	-11.11% -400		
17	QUARRY SPALLS 9.0000	TON	50.0000 450.00	40.0000 360.00	-20.00% -90	40.0000 360.00	-20.00% -90	40.0000 360.00	-20.00% -90		
18	HAND PLACED RIPRAP 7.0000	C.Y.	80.0000 560.00	50.0000 350.00	-37.50% -210	60.0000 420.00	-25.00% -140	150.0000 1,050.00	87.50% 490		
19	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 2288.0000	L.F.	10.0000 22,880.00	6.0000 13,728.00	-40.00% -9,152	7.0000 16,016.00	-30.00% -6,864	13.0000 29,744.00	30.00% 6,864		
20	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 63.0000	L.F.	10.0000 630.00	8.0000 504.00	-20.00% -126	11.0000 693.00	10.00% 63	13.0000 819.00	30.00% 189		
21	TR. 2 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. 37.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,110.00	100.0000 3,700.00	233.33% 2,590	70.0000 2,590.00	133.33% 1,480	59.0000 2,183.00	96.67% 1,073		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
STORM SEWER													
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1												
	13.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	900.0000	-25.00%	15,600.00	11,700.00	-3,900	950.0000	-20.83%	850.0000	-29.17%	
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.												
	1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,500.0000	-16.67%	1,800.00	1,500.00	-300	2,000.0000	11.11%	2,300.0000	27.78%	
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM.												
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,000.0000	-33.33%	3,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000	2,100.0000	-30.00%	2,600.0000	-13.33%	
25	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE												
	1709.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.0000	-33.33%	2,563.50	1,709.00	-855	2.5000	66.67%	3.0000	100.00%	
26	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.												
	1624.0000	L.F.	25.0000	22.0000	-12.00%	40,600.00	35,728.00	-4,872	35.0000	40.00%	23.0000	-8.00%	
27	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.												
	48.0000	L.F.	30.0000	28.0000	-6.67%	1,440.00	1,344.00	-96	39.0000	30.00%	28.0000	-6.67%	
STRUCTURE													
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL												
	350.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	14.0000	-30.00%	7,000.00	4,900.00	-2,100	20.0000	0.00%	20.0000	0.00%	
29	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A												
		L.S.				3,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000	500.00	-83.33%	2,500.00	-16.67%	
30	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL												
	741.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	26.0000	30.00%	14,820.00	19,266.00	4,446	30.0000	50.00%	18,525.00	3,705	
31	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL												
	24000.0000	LB.	0.6000	0.7500	25.00%	14,400.00	18,000.00	3,600	1.0000	66.67%	31,200.00	16,800	
32	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL												
	360.0000	C.Y.	400.0000	400.0000	0.00%	144,000.00	144,000.00	0	400.0000	0.00%	700.0000	75.00%	
			144,000.00	144,000.00	0				144,000.00	0	252,000.00	108,000	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING									
33	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 660.0000	TON	20.0000 13,200.00	22.0000 14,520.00	10.00% 1,320	23.0000 15,180.00	15.00% 1,980	23.0000 15,180.00	15.00% 1,980
LIQUID ASPHALT									
34	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 4.6000	TON	400.0000 1,840.00	500.0000 2,300.00	25.00% 460	400.0000 1,840.00	-0.00% -0	380.0000 1,748.00	-5.00% -92
ASPHALT TREATED BASE									
35	ASPHALT TREATED BASE 2660.0000	TON	28.0000 74,480.00	40.0000 106,400.00	42.86% 31,920	45.0000 119,700.00	60.71% 45,220	42.5000 113,050.00	51.79% 38,570
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
36	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 1650.0000	TON	31.5000 51,975.00	45.0000 74,250.00	42.86% 22,275	50.0000 82,500.00	58.73% 30,525	49.8000 82,170.00	58.10% 30,195
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		710.00	710.00	0.00%	710.00	0.00%	710.00	0.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
38	TOPSOIL TYPE B 12.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 600.00	20.0000 240.00	-60.00% -360	35.0000 420.00	-30.00% -180	52.0000 624.00	4.00% 24
39	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 2.5000	ACRE	1,000.0000 2,500.00	1,100.0000 2,750.00	10.00% 250	1,200.0000 3,000.00	20.00% 500	1,450.0000 3,625.00	45.00% 1,125
40	JUTE MATTING 1520.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 3,040.00	1.7500 2,660.00	-12.50% -380	1.5000 2,280.00	-25.00% -760	1.5000 2,280.00	-25.00% -760
41	CLEAR PLASTIC COVERING 5000.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 5,000.00	3.0000 15,000.00	200.00% 10,000	1.2000 6,000.00	20.00% 1,000	1.8500 9,250.00	85.00% 4,250
42	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00%	40,000.00	0.00%	40,000.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
43	STRAW BALE												
	32.0000	EACH	15.0000	14.0000	-6.67%	45.0000	200.00%	25.0000	66.67%				
			480.00	448.00	-32	1,440.00	960	800.00	320				
44	ESC LEAD												
	1040.0000	HR	35.0000	45.0000	28.57%	35.0000	0.00%	42.0000	20.00%				
			36,400.00	46,800.00	10,400	36,400.00	0	43,680.00	7,280				
45	GEOTEXTILE ENCASED CHECK DAM												
	15.0000	EACH	75.0000	67.0000	-10.67%	100.0000	33.33%	70.0000	-6.67%				
			1,125.00	1,005.00	-120	1,500.00	375	1,050.00	-75				
46	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT												
	33.0000	EACH	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00%	100.0000	100.00%	45.0000	-10.00%				
			1,650.00	1,485.00	-165	3,300.00	1,650	1,485.00	-165				
47	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE												
	10000.0000	S.F.	1.6000	2.0000	25.00%	1.2000	-25.00%	1.3500	-15.63%				
			16,000.00	20,000.00	4,000	12,000.00	-4,000	13,500.00	-2,500				
48	STREET CLEANING												
	62.0000	HR	60.0000	90.0000	50.00%	95.0000	58.33%	90.0000	50.00%				
			3,720.00	5,580.00	1,860	5,890.00	2,170	5,580.00	1,860				
TRAFFIC													
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL												
	2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	3,000.0000	66.67%	2,000.0000	11.11%	2,100.0000	16.67%				
			3,600.00	6,000.00	2,400	4,000.00	400	4,200.00	600				
50	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2												
	5639.0000	L.F.	33.0000	26.0000	-21.21%	27.0000	-18.18%	24.5000	-25.76%				
			186,087.00	146,614.00	-39,473	152,253.00	-33,834	138,155.50	-47,932				
51	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4A												
	484.0000	L.F.	70.0000	350.0000	400.00%	350.0000	400.00%	380.0000	442.86%				
			33,880.00	169,400.00	135,520	169,400.00	135,520	183,920.00	150,040				
52	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION												
	100.0000	L.F.	70.0000	450.0000	542.86%	600.0000	757.14%	440.0000	528.57%				
			7,000.00	45,000.00	38,000	60,000.00	53,000	44,000.00	37,000				
53	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER												
	3124.0000	L.F.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00%	13.5000	-10.00%	13.7500	-8.33%				
			46,860.00	37,488.00	-9,372	42,174.00	-4,686	42,955.00	-3,905				

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
54	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	2.0000 EACH		7,500.0000	5,000.0000	-33.33%	5,200.0000	-30.67%	5,400.0000	-28.00%
			15,000.00	10,000.00	-5,000	10,400.00	-4,600	10,800.00	-4,200
55	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
56	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	2.0000 EACH		7,500.0000	2,400.0000	-68.00%	1,000.0000	-86.67%	850.0000	-88.67%
			15,000.00	4,800.00	-10,200	2,000.00	-13,000	1,700.00	-13,300
57	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	4.0000 EACH		7,500.0000	3,000.0000	-60.00%	7,500.0000	0.00%	5,500.0000	-26.67%
			30,000.00	12,000.00	-18,000	30,000.00	0	22,000.00	-8,000
58	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	500.0000 HR		35.0000	42.0000	20.00%	50.0000	42.86%	15.0000	-57.14%
			17,500.00	21,000.00	3,500	25,000.00	7,500	7,500.00	-10,000
59	PAINT LINE								
	12450.0000 L.F.		0.1000	0.1500	50.00%	0.4500	350.00%	0.2500	150.00%
			1,245.00	1,867.50	623	5,602.50	4,358	3,112.50	1,868
60	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	18.0000 EACH		15.0000	25.0000	66.67%	25.0000	66.67%	30.0000	100.00%
			270.00	450.00	180	450.00	180	540.00	270
61	PERMANENT SIGNING								
	L.S.				144.54%		144.54%		105.68%
			5,725.00	14,000.00	8,275	14,000.00	8,275	11,775.00	6,050
62	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM								
	36.0000 EACH		50.0000	90.0000	80.00%	70.0000	40.00%	70.0000	40.00%
			1,800.00	3,240.00	1,440	2,520.00	720	2,520.00	720
63	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	180.0000 HR		5.0000	6.0000	20.00%	6.0000	20.00%	9.0000	80.00%
			900.00	1,080.00	180	1,080.00	180	1,620.00	720
64	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	2.0000 EACH		15,000.0000	3,000.0000	-80.00%	8,000.0000	-46.67%	13,500.0000	-10.00%
			30,000.00	6,000.00	-24,000	16,000.00	-14,000	27,000.00	-3,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC											
65	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	180.0000	HR	5.0000	8.0000	60.00%	3.0000	12.0000	-40.00%	12.0000	140.00%	
			900.00	1,440.00	540	540.00	2,160.00	-360	2,160.00	1,260	
66	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
		L.S.			194.12%			194.12%		-48.53%	
			6,800.00	20,000.00	13,200	20,000.00	3,500.00	13,200	3,500.00	-3,300	
67	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	4000.0000	HR	33.0000	33.0000	0.00%	33.0000	32.0000	0.00%	32.0000	-3.03%	
			132,000.00	132,000.00	0	132,000.00	128,000.00	0	128,000.00	-4,000	
68	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE										
	260.0000	DAY	75.0000	50.0000	-33.33%	70.0000	42.0000	-6.67%	42.0000	-44.00%	
			19,500.00	13,000.00	-6,500	18,200.00	10,920.00	-1,300	10,920.00	-8,580	
69	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	1040.0000	HR	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00%	36.0000	35.0000	-28.00%	35.0000	-30.00%	
			52,000.00	36,400.00	-15,600	37,440.00	36,400.00	-14,560	36,400.00	-15,600	
70	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	18.0000	S.F.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33%	15.0000	25.0000	-50.00%	25.0000	-16.67%	
			540.00	360.00	-180	270.00	450.00	-270	450.00	-90	
OTHER ITEMS											
71	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL										
	2828.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	8.0000	-46.67%	8.0000	14.0000	-46.67%	14.0000	-6.67%	
			42,420.00	22,624.00	-19,796	22,624.00	39,592.00	-19,796	39,592.00	-2,828	
72	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B										
	7166.0000	S.F.	1.0000	0.5000	-50.00%	0.2500	0.5000	-75.00%	0.5000	-50.00%	
			7,166.00	3,583.00	-3,583	1,791.50	3,583.00	-5,375	3,583.00	-3,583	
73	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN										
	262.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00%	30.0000	40.0000	50.00%	40.0000	100.00%	
			5,240.00	7,860.00	2,620	7,860.00	10,480.00	2,620	10,480.00	5,240	
74	WATER										
	100.0000	MGAL	25.0000	40.0000	60.00%	40.0000	45.0000	60.00%	45.0000	80.00%	
			2,500.00	4,000.00	1,500	4,000.00	4,500.00	1,500	4,500.00	2,000	
75	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING										
		L.S.			144.90%			104.08%		124.49%	
			24,500.00	60,000.00	35,500	50,000.00	55,000.00	25,500	55,000.00	30,500	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
76	BOLLARD TYPE 1												
	9.0000	EACH	200.0000	700.0000	250.00%	650.0000	225.00%	650.0000	225.00%				
			1,800.00	6,300.00	4,500	5,850.00	4,050	5,850.00	4,050				
77	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK												
	20.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67%	35.0000	-41.67%	56.0000	-6.67%				
			1,200.00	1,000.00	-200	700.00	-500	1,120.00	-80				
78	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1												
	4096.0000	L.F.	20.0000	9.0000	-55.00%	11.0000	-45.00%	12.0000	-40.00%				
			81,920.00	36,864.00	-45,056	45,056.00	-36,864	49,152.00	-32,768				
79	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4												
	7662.0000	L.F.	15.0000	7.0000	-53.33%	9.0000	-40.00%	8.0000	-46.67%				
			114,930.00	53,634.00	-61,296	68,958.00	-45,972	61,296.00	-53,634				
80	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE												
	35.0000	EACH	200.0000	120.0000	-40.00%	141.0000	-29.50%	165.0000	-17.50%				
			7,000.00	4,200.00	-2,800	4,935.00	-2,065	5,775.00	-1,225				
81	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL												
	4700.0000	S.F.	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67%	25.0000	-16.67%	21.0000	-30.00%				
			141,000.00	117,500.00	-23,500	117,500.00	-23,500	98,700.00	-42,300				
82	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL												
	161.0000	TON	50.0000	50.0000	0.00%	60.0000	20.00%	50.0000	0.00%				
			8,050.00	8,050.00	0	9,660.00	1,610	8,050.00	0				
83	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL												
	72.0000	TON	20.0000	20.0000	0.00%	18.0000	-10.00%	48.0000	140.00%				
			1,440.00	1,440.00	0	1,296.00	-144	3,456.00	2,016				
84	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL												
	1400.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	35.0000	75.00%	29.0000	45.00%	18.0000	-10.00%				
			28,000.00	49,000.00	21,000	40,600.00	12,600	25,200.00	-2,800				
85	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE												
	6.0000	EACH	400.0000	250.0000	-37.50%	380.0000	-5.00%	295.0000	-26.25%				
			2,400.00	1,500.00	-900	2,280.00	-120	1,770.00	-630				
86	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX												
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00%	1,500.0000	500.00%	295.0000	18.00%				
			750.00	450.00	-300	4,500.00	3,750	885.00	135				

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
87	TRAINING												
	1200.0000	HR	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00%	2.0000	0.00%	3.0000	50.00%				
			2,400.00	1,200.00	-1,200	2,400.00	0	3,600.00	1,200				
88	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE												
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00					
89	MINOR CHANGE												
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					
90	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN												
		L.S.			0.00%		-80.00%		-62.50%				
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0	800.00	-3,200	1,500.00	-2,500				
91	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE												
	179.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67%	4.0000	33.33%	2.2500	-25.00%				
			537.00	895.00	358	716.00	179	402.75	-134				
92	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE												
	2875.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.5000	-12.50%	5.0000	25.00%	4.0000	0.00%				
			11,500.00	10,062.50	-1,438	14,375.00	2,875	11,500.00	0				
93	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE												
	946.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00%	2.0000	-33.33%	2.7500	-8.33%				
			2,838.00	2,838.00	0	1,892.00	-946	2,601.50	-237				
94	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION												
	1197.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33%	2.0000	-33.33%	2.5000	-16.67%				
			3,591.00	2,394.00	-1,197	2,394.00	-1,197	2,992.50	-599				
95	CONSTRUCTION FENCE												
	2000.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00%	3.0000	0.00%	1.0000	-66.67%				
			6,000.00	6,000.00	0	6,000.00	0	2,000.00	-4,000				
96	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE												
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00					
97	RELOCATE JUNCTION BOX												
	6.0000	EACH	750.0000	2,000.0000	166.67%	1,800.0000	140.00%	600.0000	-20.00%				
			4,500.00	12,000.00	7,500	10,800.00	6,300	3,600.00	-900				

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/31/2001

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:31

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039

REVISION NO : 1

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001

CONTRACT NO: 006150

REGION NO : 1

AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

VERSION NO : 2

WORK ORDER# : 0L2928

HWY : SR 520

TITLE : SR 520

SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND

00A039

PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)

COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----

TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431
---	---	---

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
98	ADJUST HAR CABINET								
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	1,500.0000	150.00%	1,800.0000	200.00%	1,200.0000	100.00%
			600.00	1,500.00	900	1,800.00	1,200	1,200.00	600
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,058,326.50	\$2,040,698.00	-0.86%	\$2,209,977.50	7.37%	\$2,335,000.00	13.44%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE
 RENTON WA 980561057
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			
			186,700.00	267,000.00	43.01%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				80,300
	4.4000 ACRE		3,600.0000	4,500.0000	25.00%
			15,840.00	19,800.00	3,960
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	1.0000 EACH		350.0000	930.0000	165.71%
			350.00	930.00	580
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	20.0000 S.Y.		50.0000	29.0000	-42.00%
			1,000.00	580.00	-420
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER				
	2289.0000 L.F.		15.0000	6.0000	-60.00%
			34,335.00	13,734.00	-20,601
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	1730.0000 L.F.		5.0000	3.1000	-38.00%
			8,650.00	5,363.00	-3,287
7	REMOVING DRAINAGE PIPE				
	270.0000 L.F.		15.0000	40.0000	166.67%
			4,050.00	10,800.00	6,750
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	5.0000 EACH		210.0000	160.0000	-23.81%
			1,050.00	800.00	-250
9	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	91.0000 L.F.		5.0000	6.0000	20.00%
			455.00	546.00	91
GRADING					
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	1290.0000 C.Y.		10.0000	70.0000	600.00%
			12,900.00	90,300.00	77,400
11	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	160.0000 C.Y.		15.0000	100.0000	566.67%
			2,400.00	16,000.00	13,600

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE

00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

RENTON WA 980561057
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING					
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 9780.0000	TON	12.0000 117,360.00	9.0000 88,020.00	-25.00% -29,340
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 5280.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 10,560.00	6.0000 31,680.00	200.00% 21,120
DRAINAGE					
14	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 101.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 1,515.00	30.0000 3,030.00	100.00% 1,515
15	CONCRETE INLET 3.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 3,600.00	1,330.0000 3,990.00	10.83% 390
16	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 3,600.00	2,130.0000 4,260.00	18.33% 660
17	QUARRY SPALLS 9.0000	TON	50.0000 450.00	75.0000 675.00	50.00% 225
18	HAND PLACED RIPRAP 7.0000	C.Y.	80.0000 560.00	160.0000 1,120.00	100.00% 560
19	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 2288.0000	L.F.	10.0000 22,880.00	5.0000 11,440.00	-50.00% -11,440
20	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 63.0000	L.F.	10.0000 630.00	5.0000 315.00	-50.00% -315
21	TR. 2 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. 37.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,110.00	50.0000 1,850.00	66.67% 740

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE

00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

RENTON WA 980561057
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 13.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 15,600.00	1,775.0000 23,075.00	47.92% 7,475
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 1,800.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	38.89% 700
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	2,685.0000 2,685.00	-10.50% -315
25	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1709.0000	L.F.	1.5000 2,563.50	6.0000 10,254.00	300.00% 7,691
26	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 1624.0000	L.F.	25.0000 40,600.00	25.0000 40,600.00	0.00% 0
27	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 48.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,440.00	29.0000 1,392.00	-3.33% -48
STRUCTURE					
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 350.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 7,000.00	65.0000 22,750.00	225.00% 15,750
29	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		3,000.00	15,000.00	400.00% 12,000
30	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 741.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 14,820.00	50.0000 37,050.00	150.00% 22,230
31	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL 24000.0000	LB.	0.6000 14,400.00	0.9000 21,600.00	50.00% 7,200
32	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 360.0000	C.Y.	400.0000 144,000.00	600.0000 216,000.00	50.00% 72,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE
 RENTON WA 980561057
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
33	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 660.0000	TON	20.0000 13,200.00	21.0000 13,860.00	5.00% 660
LIQUID ASPHALT					
34	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 4.6000	TON	400.0000 1,840.00	450.0000 2,070.00	12.50% 230
ASPHALT TREATED BASE					
35	ASPHALT TREATED BASE 2660.0000	TON	28.0000 74,480.00	37.0000 98,420.00	32.14% 23,940
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
36	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 1650.0000	TON	31.5000 51,975.00	45.0000 74,250.00	42.86% 22,275
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		710.00	710.00	0.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
38	TOPSOIL TYPE B 12.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 600.00	25.0000 300.00	-50.00% -300
39	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 2.5000	ACRE	1,000.0000 2,500.00	1,000.0000 2,500.00	0.00% 0
40	JUTE MATTING 1520.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 3,040.00	1.5000 2,280.00	-25.00% -760
41	CLEAR PLASTIC COVERING 5000.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 5,000.00	4.0000 20,000.00	300.00% 15,000
42	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
 00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE
 RENTON WA 980561057
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
43	STRAW BALE 32.0000	EACH	15.0000 480.00	50.0000 1,600.00	233.33% 1,120
44	ESC LEAD 1040.0000	HR	35.0000 36,400.00	10.0000 10,400.00	-71.43% -26,000
45	GEOTEXTILE ENCASED CHECK DAM 15.0000	EACH	75.0000 1,125.00	150.0000 2,250.00	100.00% 1,125
46	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT 33.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,650.00	180.0000 5,940.00	260.00% 4,290
47	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 10000.0000	S.F.	1.6000 16,000.00	2.0000 20,000.00	25.00% 4,000
48	STREET CLEANING 62.0000	HR	60.0000 3,720.00	85.0000 5,270.00	41.67% 1,550
TRAFFIC					
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 3,600.00	1,775.0000 3,550.00	-1.39% -50
50	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 5639.0000	L.F.	33.0000 186,087.00	28.0000 157,892.00	-15.15% -28,195
51	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4A 484.0000	L.F.	70.0000 33,880.00	500.0000 242,000.00	614.29% 208,120
52	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION 100.0000	L.F.	70.0000 7,000.00	500.0000 50,000.00	614.29% 43,000
53	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 3124.0000	L.F.	15.0000 46,860.00	12.0000 37,488.00	-20.00% -9,372

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE

00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

RENTON WA 980561057
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
54	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	5,000.0000	-33.33%
			15,000.00	10,000.00	-5,000
55	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
56	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	1,000.0000	-86.67%
			15,000.00	2,000.00	-13,000
57	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	4.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	4,000.0000	-46.67%
			30,000.00	16,000.00	-14,000
58	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	500.0000	HR	35.0000	45.0000	28.57%
			17,500.00	22,500.00	5,000
59	PAINT LINE				
	12450.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.2000	100.00%
			1,245.00	2,490.00	1,245
60	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	18.0000	EACH	15.0000	25.0000	66.67%
			270.00	450.00	180
61	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			162.01%
			5,725.00	15,000.00	9,275
62	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM				
	36.0000	EACH	50.0000	70.0000	40.00%
			1,800.00	2,520.00	720
63	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	180.0000	HR	5.0000	5.0000	0.00%
			900.00	900.00	0
64	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000	EACH	15,000.0000	5,000.0000	-66.67%
			30,000.00	10,000.00	-20,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE

00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

RENTON WA 980561057
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC						
65	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	180.0000	HR	5.0000	10.0000	100.00%	
			900.00	1,800.00	900	
66	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
	L.S.				50.74%	
			6,800.00	10,250.00	3,450	
67	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	4000.0000	HR	33.0000	36.0000	9.09%	
			132,000.00	144,000.00	12,000	
68	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	260.0000	DAY	75.0000	80.0000	6.67%	
			19,500.00	20,800.00	1,300	
69	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	1040.0000	HR	50.0000	37.0000	-26.00%	
			52,000.00	38,480.00	-13,520	
70	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	18.0000	S.F.	30.0000	15.0000	-50.00%	
			540.00	270.00	-270	
OTHER ITEMS						
71	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL					
	2828.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	32.0000	113.33%	
			42,420.00	90,496.00	48,076	
72	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B					
	7166.0000	S.F.	1.0000	4.0000	300.00%	
			7,166.00	28,664.00	21,498	
73	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN					
	262.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	50.0000	150.00%	
			5,240.00	13,100.00	7,860	
74	WATER					
	100.0000	MGAL	25.0000	63.0000	152.00%	
			2,500.00	6,300.00	3,800	
75	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING					
	L.S.				104.08%	
			24,500.00	50,000.00	25,500	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE

00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

RENTON WA 980561057
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
76	BOLLARD TYPE 1 9.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,800.00	200.0000 1,800.00	0.00% 0
77	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 20.0000	S.Y.	60.0000 1,200.00	33.0000 660.00	-45.00% -540
78	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 4096.0000	L.F.	20.0000 81,920.00	9.0000 36,864.00	-55.00% -45,056
79	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 7662.0000	L.F.	15.0000 114,930.00	6.5000 49,803.00	-56.67% -65,127
80	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 35.0000	EACH	200.0000 7,000.00	110.0000 3,850.00	-45.00% -3,150
81	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 4700.0000	S.F.	30.0000 141,000.00	27.0000 126,900.00	-10.00% -14,100
82	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL 161.0000	TON	50.0000 8,050.00	400.0000 64,400.00	700.00% 56,350
83	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL 72.0000	TON	20.0000 1,440.00	20.0000 1,440.00	0.00% 0
84	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 1400.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 28,000.00	40.0000 56,000.00	100.00% 28,000
85	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 6.0000	EACH	400.0000 2,400.00	1,000.0000 6,000.00	150.00% 3,600
86	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 3.0000	EACH	250.0000 750.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	500.00% 3,750

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE

00A039
 PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

RENTON WA 980561057
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS						
87	TRAINING					
	1200.0000	HR	2.0000	2,400.00	2.0000	0.00%
88	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.	5,000.00			0.00%
89	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC	-1.00		-1.00	0.00%
90	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.	4,000.00		5,000.00	25.00%
91	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE					
	179.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	537.00	6.0000	100.00%
					1,074.00	537
92	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE					
	2875.0000	L.F.	4.0000	11,500.00	6.0000	50.00%
					17,250.00	5,750
93	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE					
	946.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2,838.00	5.0000	66.67%
					4,730.00	1,892
94	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION					
	1197.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	3,591.00	5.0000	66.67%
					5,985.00	2,394
95	CONSTRUCTION FENCE					
	2000.0000	L.F.	3.0000	6,000.00	3.0000	0.00%
96	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.	4,500.00		4,500.00	0.00%
97	RELOCATE JUNCTION BOX					
	6.0000	EACH	750.0000	4,500.00	1,000.0000	33.33%
					6,000.00	1,500

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/31/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:31

PS&E JOB NO: 00A039 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006150 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2928

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 520
TITLE : SR 520
SR 520 BIKE PATH - BELLEVUE TO REDMOND
00A039
PROJECT : NH-0520(019), STPE-0520(019), STPUL-0520(019)
COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE
RENTON WA 980561057
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
98	ADJUST HAR CABINET				
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	1,500.0000	150.00%
			600.00	1,500.00	900
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,058,326.50	\$2,658,594.00	29.16%